telecomegypt



Telecom Egypt announces dividend distribution dates

Cairo, April 6th **2020:** Telecom Egypt (Ticker: ETEL.CA; TEEG.LN), announces dividend distribution dates to its shareholders as shown in the following table:

Record date	15 th April 2020
Dividend payment date	22 nd April 2020
Coupon number	18
Coupon amount/share	EGP 0.25

- End

About Telecom Egypt

Telecom Egypt is the first total telecom operator in Egypt providing all telecom services to its customers including fixed and mobile voice and data services. Telecom Egypt has a long history serving Egyptian customers for over 160 years maintaining a leadership position in the Egyptian telecom market by offering its enterprise and consumer customers the most advanced technology, reliable infrastructure solutions and the widest network of submarine cables. Aside from its mobile operation "WE", the company owns a 45% stake in Vodafone Egypt. Telecom Egypt's shares and GDRs (Ticker: ETEL.CA; TEEG.LN) are traded on The Egyptian Exchange and the London Stock Exchange. Please refer to Telecom Egypt's full financial disclosure on ir.te.eg

For more information, contact:

The investor relations team

Email: investor.relations@te.eg